Undergraduate
Business
Education
Engineering
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Nursing
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Social Work
Subtotal

Graduate
Business
Education
Engineering
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
Graduate School
Information Sciences
Law
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Social Work
Subtotal

Professional

Law

Medicine

Nursing

Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Subtotal

All Levels
Business
Education
Engineering
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
Graduate School
Information Sciences
Law
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Social Work
Total

Notes:

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
Credit Hours Generated
Winter 2017 - 2021

2017 2018 2019 2020
26,229 28,221 30,240 32,471
11,811 12,190 13,121 13,614
24,495 26,094 27,220 26,860
18,484 18,485 19,124 19,249
92,869 91,175 91,585 91,843
3,471 3,746 4,507 5,212
2,675 2,544 2,082 2,459
3,508 3,388 3,598 3,421
183,542 185,843 191,477 195,129
2017 2018 2019 2020
6,757.0 7,697.0 7,935.0 7,933.5
8,022.0 7,684.5 7,182.5 6,641.5
10,062.5 7,858.5 6,787.0 5,617.0
1,608.5 1,451.5 1,509.5 1,279.0
193.0 169.0 179.5 144.5
2,678.0 2,515.0 2,357.0 2,420.0
71.0 76.0 52.0 54.0
8,036.5 7,946.5 7,912.5 7,969.5
2,814.5 2,718.5 2,687.5 2,527.0
1,917.5 2,093.0 2,267.5 2,211.0
3,764.5 4,109.0 4,241.5 4,063.0
7,345.5 7,297.0 6,933.0 6,895.5
53,270.5 51,615.5 50,044.5 47,755.5
2017 2018 2019 2020
5,108.0 5,491.0 5,463.0 5,250.0
29,078.0 29,462.0 28,415.0 32,061.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5,349.0 5,870.0 5,461.0 5,417.0
276,347.5 278,281.5 280,860.5 285,612.5
2017 2018 2019 2020
32,986.0 35918.0 38,175.0 40,404.5
19,833.0 19,8745 20,303.5 20,255.5
34,557.5 33,952.5 34,007.0 32,477.0
20,092.5 19,936.5 20,633.5 20,528.0
193.0 169.0 179.5 144.5
2,678.0 2,515.0 2,357.0 2,420.0
5,179.0 5,567.0 5,515.0 5,304.0
100,905.5 99,121.5 99,497.5 99,8125
31,8925 32,180.5 31,102.5 34,588.0
5,388.5 5,839.0 6,774.5 7,423.0
11,788.5 12,523.0 11,7845 11,939.0
10,853.5 10,685.0 10,531.0 10,316.5
276,347.5 278,281.5 280,860.5 285,612.5

a. Student credit hours are based on student major and drawn from WSU_CENSUS.
b. DNP, DNAP, DPT, and DMP programs are classified as Professional programs as of Fall 2020

2021
32,996
13,625
28,170
17,755
90,620

5,861

1,641

3,803

194,471

2021
7,334.5
6,506.0
4,338.5
1,305.5

109.0
2,215.0

133.0
7,498.0
2,625.0
1,257.0
2,481.0
6,562.0

42,364.5

2021
4,723.0
30,764.0
1,127.0
7,400.0
280,849.5

2021
40,330.5
20,131.0
32,508.5
19,060.5

109.0

2,215.0
4,856.0
98,118.0
33,389.0
8,245.0
11,522.0
10,365.0
280,849.5

2020-21

Difference

525
11
1,310
-1,494
-1,223
649
-818
382
-658

2020-21

Difference

-599.0
-135.5
-1,278.5
26.5
-35.5
-205.0
79.0
-471.5
98.0
-954.0
-1,582.0
-333.5
-5,391.0

2020-21

Difference

-527.0
-1,297.0
1,127.0
1,983.0
1,286.0

2020-21

Difference

-74.0
-124.5
315
-1,467.5
-35.5
-205.0
-448.0
-1,694.5
-1,199.0
822.0
-417.0
48.5
-4,763.0

2020-21
% Change
1.6%
0.1%
4.9%
-7.8%
-1.3%
12.5%
-33.3%
11.2%
-0.3%

2020-21
% Change
-7.6%
-2.0%
-22.8%
2.1%
-24.6%
-8.5%
146.3%
-5.9%
3.9%
-43.1%
-38.9%
-4.8%
-11.3%

2020-21
% Change
-10.0%
-4.0%
36.6%
0.5%

2020-21
% Change
-0.2%
-0.6%
0.1%
-7.1%
-24.6%
-8.5%
-8.4%
-1.7%
-3.5%
11.1%
-3.5%
0.5%
-1.7%



