WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Credit Hours Generated Winter 2017 - 2021

						2020-21	2020-21
Undergraduate	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	Difference	% Change
Business	26,229	28,221	30,240	32,471	32,996	525	1.6%
Education	11,811	12,190	13,121	13,614	13,625	11	0.1%
Engineering	24,495	26,094	27,220	26,860	28,170	1,310	4.9%
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts	18,484	18,485	19,124	19,249	17,755	-1,494	-7.8%
Liberal Arts & Sciences	92,869	91,175	91,585	91,843	90,620	-1,223	-1.3%
Nursing	3,471	3,746	4,507	5,212	5,861	649	12.5%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	2,675	2,544	2,082	2,459	1,641	-818	-33.3%
Social Work	3,508	3,388	3,598	3,421	3,803	382	11.2%
Subtotal	183,542	185,843	191,477	195,129	194,471	-658	-0.3%

						2020-21	2020-21
Graduate	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	Difference	% Change
Business	6,757.0	7,697.0	7,935.0	7,933.5	7,334.5	-599.0	-7.6%
Education	8,022.0	7,684.5	7,182.5	6,641.5	6,506.0	-135.5	-2.0%
Engineering	10,062.5	7,858.5	6,787.0	5,617.0	4,338.5	-1,278.5	-22.8%
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts	1,608.5	1,451.5	1,509.5	1,279.0	1,305.5	26.5	2.1%
Graduate School	193.0	169.0	179.5	144.5	109.0	-35.5	-24.6%
Information Sciences	2,678.0	2,515.0	2,357.0	2,420.0	2,215.0	-205.0	-8.5%
Law	71.0	76.0	52.0	54.0	133.0	79.0	146.3%
Liberal Arts & Sciences	8,036.5	7,946.5	7,912.5	7,969.5	7,498.0	-471.5	-5.9%
Medicine	2,814.5	2,718.5	2,687.5	2,527.0	2,625.0	98.0	3.9%
Nursing	1,917.5	2,093.0	2,267.5	2,211.0	1,257.0	-954.0	-43.1%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	3,764.5	4,109.0	4,241.5	4,063.0	2,481.0	-1,582.0	-38.9%
Social Work	7,345.5	7,297.0	6,933.0	6,895.5	6,562.0	-333.5	-4.8%
Subtotal	53,270.5	51,615.5	50,044.5	47,755.5	42,364.5	-5,391.0	-11.3%

						2020-21	2020-21
Professional	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	Difference	% Change
Law	5,108.0	5,491.0	5,463.0	5,250.0	4,723.0	-527.0	-10.0%
Medicine	29,078.0	29,462.0	28,415.0	32,061.0	30,764.0	-1,297.0	-4.0%
Nursing	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1,127.0	1,127.0	
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	5,349.0	5,870.0	5,461.0	5,417.0	7,400.0	1,983.0	36.6%
Subtotal	276,347.5	278,281.5	280,860.5	285,612.5	280,849.5	1,286.0	0.5%

All Levels	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2020-21 Difference	2020-21 % Change
Business	32,986.0	35,918.0	38,175.0	40,404.5	40,330.5	-74.0	-0.2%
Education	19,833.0	19,874.5	20,303.5	20,255.5	20,131.0	-124.5	-0.6%
Engineering	34,557.5	33,952.5	34,007.0	32,477.0	32,508.5	31.5	0.1%
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts	20,092.5	19,936.5	20,633.5	20,528.0	19,060.5	-1,467.5	-7.1%
Graduate School	193.0	169.0	179.5	144.5	109.0	-35.5	-24.6%
Information Sciences	2,678.0	2,515.0	2,357.0	2,420.0	2,215.0	-205.0	-8.5%
Law	5,179.0	5,567.0	5,515.0	5,304.0	4,856.0	-448.0	-8.4%
Liberal Arts & Sciences	100,905.5	99,121.5	99,497.5	99,812.5	98,118.0	-1,694.5	-1.7%
Medicine	31,892.5	32,180.5	31,102.5	34,588.0	33,389.0	-1,199.0	-3.5%
Nursing	5,388.5	5,839.0	6,774.5	7,423.0	8,245.0	822.0	11.1%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	11,788.5	12,523.0	11,784.5	11,939.0	11,522.0	-417.0	-3.5%
Social Work	10,853.5	10,685.0	10,531.0	10,316.5	10,365.0	48.5	0.5%
Total	276,347.5	278,281.5	280,860.5	285,612.5	280,849.5	-4,763.0	-1.7%

Notes:

a. Student credit hours are based on student major and drawn from WSU_CENSUS.

b. DNP, DNAP, DPT, and DMP programs are classified as Professional programs as of Fall 2020